

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25578/2009

MAHARASHI DAYANAND UNIV.ROHTAK

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26118 of            2009  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31444 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32236 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32378 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 32857 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim            relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.25578/09 and 26118/09 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in spite of last opportunity granted. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for appropriate orders regarding the non prosecution of the case.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.19

-2-

In SLP(C) No.31444/09 await return of notice of Respondent No.2. Respondent No.1 has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit in spite of last opportunity granted.

In SLP(C) No.32336/09 service is complete. Respondent is granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

In SLP(C) No.32378/09 Respondent No.1 has been served. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent No.2.

In SLP(C) No.32857/09 await return of notice.

List the matter on 1.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB