

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25578/2009

MAHARASHI DAYANAND UNIV.ROHTAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26118 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32236 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who submitted that the matter has become infructuous and that the application for withdrawal of the SLP is proposed to be filed, has not filed the application for withdrawal as submitted. No steps have been taken. No representation also. Hence, place the matter before the Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB